

CONTACT:

Lauren Perry, Public Affairs Director Ph: (561) 655-2833 ext. 13 E: publicaffairsdirector@flaglermuseum.us

Photos for publication available upon request

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE March 1, 2021

Flagler Museum Returns to Pre-pandemic General Admission Hours

Museum to be open on Sundays again starting March 7th

PALM BEACH, FL - General admission tickets for the <u>Henry Morrison Flagler Museum</u> (1 Whitehall Way, Palm Beach) are now available for purchase through April 30, 2021. The Museum is returning to its pre-pandemic General Admission Hours by offering entry on Sundays from Noon to 5 pm starting this Sunday, March 7th.

The Museum Store will also follow the Museum's return to its regular schedule, offering socially distanced shopping opportunities in its new location in the historic and spacious West Room. This month, look for a wonderful assortment of Easter décor and gifts, from hand decorated Easter eggs to lavender-infused chocolates to adorable Easter baskets. New jewelry collections have arrived by makers such as Ciner, a New York costume jeweler in business since the Gilded Age. Guests who wish to only visit the Museum Store to shop may request a complimentary Store Pass at the Museum's entry kiosk, but capacity is limited. (Store Passes do not include Museum admission.) As always, Museum Members receive 10% off all in-store purchases and enjoy free admission year round.

The previously announced visitor guidelines and public safety protections remain in place for the safety of all guests and Museum staff, including mandatory face coverings for all visitors over the age of two, social distancing of six feet while in the presence of others, and limiting parties to no more than four. For a safe, "contact-less" point of entry, guests are asked to purchase timed entry tickets in advance online at www.flaglermuseum.us/visiting.

###

The Henry Morrison Flagler Museum

When it was completed in 1902, Whitehall, Henry Flagler's Gilded Age estate in Palm Beach, was hailed by the New York Herald as "more wonderful than any palace in Europe, grander and more magnificent than any other private dwelling in the world." Today, Whitehall is a National Historic Landmark and is open to the public as the Flagler Museum, featuring changing exhibitions and special programs. The Museum is located at One Whitehall Way, Palm Beach, FL 33480. For more information, please call the Flagler Museum at (561) 655-2833 or visit www.flaglermuseum.us.

Hours:

Tuesday - Saturday, 10 am to 5 pm Sunday, 12 pm to 5 pm Closed on Mondays, Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day and New Year's Day

Admission Prices:

Admission is free for Flagler Museum Members \$18 for Adults (ages 18+) \$10 for Youth (ages 13 - 17) \$3 for Children (ages 6 - 12) Children ages 5 and under are free Youth and Children must be accompanied by an Adult



Forest Bracelet by Ciner Jewelry, \$800. www.flaglermuseum.us/museum-store

The Flagler Museum is funded in part by Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners, the Tourist Development Council, the Cultural Council for Palm Beach County, the State of Florida, Department of State, Division of Cultural Affairs, and the Florida Council on Arts and Culture.